	DOC # 0136262 08/06/2010 02:50 PM
	Official Record Recording requested By LINCOLN COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
APN	Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder Fee: Page 1 of 2
APN	RPTT: Recorded By: DP Book- 257 Page- 0346
APN	0136262
1	
JO	DEFAULT Title of Document
	Affirmation Statement
I, the undersigned l submitted for recording does 239B.030)	nereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS
•	nereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby
submitted for recording does	contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by
(State specific le	(M)
Uthraid	LEGAL ASSISTANT
Signature	Title
Mercenes How	&D.
814110	
Date	
Grantees address and r	nail tax statement:
	/ / ·
	-/

1 2	Case No.: 10 SC 8 MEADOW VALLEY TOWNSHIP JUSTICE COURT PIOCHE, NEVADA FILED TILL 10 CASE # 10 SC 8
3 4	BY Bunda Mason JUSTICE COURT CLERK
5	IN THE JUSTICE COURT OF THE MEADOW VALLEY TOWNSHIP
6	IN AND FOR LINCOLN COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA
7	*****
8	
9	PAUL MATHEWS, CHAIRMAN) Lincoln County Commission)
10	P.O. Box 90 Pioche, NV 89043,
11	Plaintiff,
12	vs. JUDGMENT BY DEFAULT
13	WILEY BRADSHAW) P.O. Box 301
14	Caliente, NV 89008
15	Defendant.
16	
17	This matter having come regularly for hearing on July 1, 2010, and having
18	been concluded and submitted to the Court, sitting without a jury, Daniel M. Hooge, Esq.,
19	appearing as counsel for Plaintiff, and the Defendant not present in court,
20	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that the
21	Plaintiff have and recover from the defendant the sum of Seven Hundred Ninety-seven
22	Dollars (\$797.00) plus judgment interest at the rate of five and one-quarter percent (5.25%)
23	per annum thereon from date hereof.
24	DATED thisday of July, 2010.
25	
26	mile Can
27	MIKE COWLEY Justice Of The Peace
28	outlied by the touch